
S.N Date Participants Training Topic Duration

1 2079/04/19 to2079/04/24 Shweta Pande AML/CFT workflow and policies 2 hours per day

Sandhya Khadgi

Surya Gopal Ranjit

Anu Bhadel

2 06/04/2079 Narayan  Subedi Branch Performances and Way forward 3 hours

Bikash Raj Shakya

Shweta  Pande

Vivas  Koirala

Mohanish  Dangol

Priska  Thapa

Sandhya  Khadgi

Sunil Kumar Nyaupane

Manoj  Gautam

Bhaskar  Subedi

Mukesh  Rijal

Binod  Dotel

Sabin  Pokharel

Tara  Thapa

Merina  Maharjan

Rabina  Dangol

Anmol  Raut

Ashish  Timalsina

Raj Kumar Saru

Rocky  Bist

Aayush Narayan Devkota

Anil Kumar Chaudhary

Sarala  Ghimire

Birendra Raj Bohara

Prakash  Giri

Sunel Jung Shahi

Shiv Deo Ray

Manik  Maharjan

Sharmila  Kayastha

Sangeeta  Dangol

Sujan  Shrestha

Ram Chandra Dawadi

Ekta  Sriwastav

Kedar  Sigdel

Roshan  Shahi

Kanchana  Neupane

Krishna  Dhami

Surya Gopal Ranjit

Sushma  Ghimire

Uttam  Shrestha

Bimarsha  Sharma

Anu  Bhadel

Prasanna  Gartaula

Roj Bahadur Shrestha

Adarsha  Dhakal

Nisha  Dhakal

Asmita  Pudasaini

Richa  Bhandari

Shushila  Nepal

Ramchandra  Joshi

Shyam Kumar Tamang

Nikhil  Nakarmi

Samita  Gurung

Ramita  Tamang

Prakash  Sharma

Dipendra  Bohara

Mina  Maharjan

Shristi  Sharma

Niresh Jung Karki

Bishal Raj Khatiwada

Suresh  Dawadi

Surakshya  Kattel

Sabina  Balchhaudi

Bikki  Silakar

Laxmi  Adhikari
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Sahin  Shrestha

Saraswati  Thapa

Niroj  Shakya

Alina  Shakya

Shradha  Shakya

3 10/04/2079 Dipak Khadka Branch Performances and Way forward 3 hours

Manoj  Chaudhary

Nikesh  Poudel

Sushma  Karki

Asmita  Adhikari

Ramesh  Timsina

Bhawana Kharel Upadhyay

Krishna  Chaudhary

Anu  Shrestha

Ashish  Dahal

Mamata  Shrestha

Reecha  Pokharel

Raj Kumar Mukhiya

Rabina   Shrestha

Ramesh  Rai

Roskee  Shrestha

Sapana  Shrestha

Sabita  Subedi

Rohit  Karki

Chandra Sekhar Shrestha

Sita  Koirala

Bipin  Dahal

Manoj Kumar Bhagat

Celesty  Shakya

Sabish  Dulal

Swarup  Shrestha

Abesh  Dahal

Nabin  Ghimire

Pravesh  Neupane

Bikesh  Wagle

Gajendra  Poudel

Chandan  Jha

4 13/04/2079 Abhay  Mudvary Branch Performances and Way forward 3 hours

Gyan  Prasad Poudel

Yub Raj Gurung

Manisha  Pariyar

Aman  Adhikari

Sharmila  Sapkota

Shova  Devi Baral

Manju  Poudel

Krishna Prasad Sapkota

Babita  Bhusal

Rabin  K.C

Ramesh  Gautam

Sangharsa  Poudel

Ranjana  Dhakal

Susmita  Bhusal

Urmila  Patel

Yamprasad  Sharma

Surendra  Paudel

Chanda  Shrestha

Bipin  Adhikari

Sujata  Rana

Pralhad  Lamichhane

Ravi  Ghimire

Premita  Poudel

Dinesh  Dhakal

Jayaprakash  Gupta

Anil  Silwal

Susmita  Gajurel

Govinda  Chaudhary

Dhan Raj Chapagai

Bishnu Sharma Poudel

Kabita  Lama



5 20/04/2079 Indira Pandit Ghimire

Refresher course for Directors and 

Sr.Management(Corporate Governance and KYC/AML) One day

Chinta Mani Gautam

Dil Man Singh Chand

Arun Neupane

Ram Hari Sharma

Yadav Adhikari

Suman Prasad Adhikari

Sharad Koirala

Paras Adhikari

Narayan Subedi

Shambhu Kumar Raut

Bikash Raj Shakya

Ganesh Khatri

Sunil Jung Shahi

Manoj Gautam

Sangeeta Dangol

Sharmila Kayastha

Manik Maharjan

Shweta Pande

6 2079/04/24 to 2079/04/25 Bikash Raj Shakya

Training Program on Base Rate,Spread Rate and 

Capital Management 3 hours per day

Shambhu Kumar Raut

Ganesh Khatri

Sunil Jung Shahi

Manoj Gautam

Sangeeta Dangol

Sharmila Kayastha

Manik Maharjan

Vivas Koirala

Shruti Adhikari

Uttam Shrestha

Saraswati Thapa

Rishi Pathak

Bhaskar Subedi

Mukesh Rijal

Sujan Shrestha

7 03/05/2079 Rasmi  Shrestha Branch Performances and Way forward 3 hours

Jeewan  Acharya

Indra Jeet Neupane

Sagar  Bashyal

Avinash  Gautam

Bidya  Kandel

Sameer  Shrestha

Kritee  Pathak

Shree Om Bhawani Shankar Upadhyaya

Hari  Ghimire

Anil  K.C

Ananta  Acharya

Pratima  Nyaupane

Pooja  Ghimire

Pratikshya  Ghimire

Raju  Sharma

Govinda  Banjade

Shiva  Kadariya

Prakash  Poudel

Bimala  Shrestha

Puspa  Godar

Bishal  Pandey

Suraj  Thapa

Geeta  Pun

Sirjana  Dotel

Pravin  Chaudhary

Merajudhin  Ali

30/04/2079 Sneha  Bhusal Branch Performances and Way forward 3 hours

Manmohan Raj Khanal

Chetan Prakash Oli

Rohit  Chand

Abhishek  Malla

Lokendra  B.C



31/04/2079 Hem Raj Binadi Branch Performances and Way forward 3 hours

Laxmi  Pandey

Lokendra Bahadur Chand

Deepak  Bhatt

Shambhu Prasad Awasthi

Aishwarya  Singh

Natasha  Ojha

Pooja  Bhatta

8 2079/05/24 to 2079/05/25 Narayan  Subedi Stress Management 1 and half day program

Shambhu Kumar Raut Sales and Motivation

Ganesh  Khatri

Bikash Raj Shakya

Sunil Jung Shahi

Shreedhar  Bhandari

Manoj  Gautam

Sangeeta  Dangol

Sharmila  Kayastha

Manik  Maharjan

Priska  Thapa

Vivas Koirala

Sandhya  Khadgi

Sunil Kumar Nyaupane

Shweta  Pande

Shushila  Nepal

Mohanish  Dangol

Uttam  Shrestha

Surya Gopal Ranjit

Anu  Bhadel

Bhakta Kumar Ojha

Sushma  Ghimire

Kedar  Sigdel

Sujan  Shrestha

Mukesh  Rijal

Abhay  Mudvary

Rasmi  Shrestha

Rabina   Shrestha

Prasanna  Gartaula

Bhawana Kharel Upadhyay

Hem Raj Binadi

Bipin  Adhikari

Shyam Kumar Tamang

Dipak  Khadka

Digamber  Thapa Chhetri

Susmita  Bhusal

Pooja  Ghimire

Geeta  Pun

Sneha  Bhusal

Shiva Ram Dhakal

Rohit  Karki

Shree Om Bha.Sha. Upadhyaya

Prakash  Poudel

Bishal Raj Khatiwada

Celesty  Shakya

Sarmila  Shrestha

Nabin  Ghimire

Prakash  Sharma

Krishna Prasad Sapkota

Saraswati Thapa

Anil  Silwal

Roshan  Shahi

Kanchana  Neupane

Ram Chandra Dawadi

Krishna  Dhami

Abhimanyu  Neupane

Rishi  Pathak

Tara  Thapa

Bhaskar  Subedi

Birendra Raj Bohora

Merina  Maharjan

Rocky  Bist

Prakash  Giri

Aayush Narayan Devkota



Anil Kumar Chaudhary

Raj Kumar Saru

Rabina  Dangol

Anmol  Raut

Binod  Dotel

Sarala  Ghimire

Niroj  Shakya

Sahin  Shrestha

Shradha  Shakya

Sabin  Pokharel

Bishal  Chaudhary

Shiv Deo Ray

Tirtha Raj Basnet

Bishnu  Regmi

Nisha  Dhakal

Roj Bahadur Shrestha

Richa  Bhandari

Ram Chandra Joshi

Adarsha  Dhakal

Mahendra  Pudasaini

Ishawari  Karki

Samita  Gurung

Ramita  Tamang

Nikhil  Nakarmi

Bipina  Pokharel

Asmita  Pudasaini

Dipendra  Bohora

Shristi  Sharma

Mina  Maharjan

Niresh Jung Karki

Aakash  Gosain

Suresh  Dawadi

Sabina  Balchhaudi

Bikki  Silakar

Surakshya  Kattel

Laxmi  Adhikari

9 30/06/2079 Mohanish Dangol Training and Awareness on Corporte Pay one day

Prasanna Gartaula

Shova Devi Baral

Rasmi Shrestha

Hem Raj Binadi

Rabina shrestha

Sneha Bhusal

Sarmila Shrestha

Digamber Thapa Chhetri

Shiva Ram Dhakal

10 19/07/2079 Rasmi Shrestha "AML/CFT and Operation Risk Management" one day

Kritee Pathak "Sales and Motivation"

Jeewan Acharya

Bidya Kandel

Indra Jeet Neupane

Sagar Bashyal

Sameer Shrestha

Avinash Gautam

Shree Om Bha.Sha. Upadhyaya

Ananta Acharya

Anil K.C

Pratima Nyaupane

Hari Ghimire

Pooja Ghimire

Pratikshya Ghimire

Govinda Banjade

Suraj Thapa

Bishal Pandey

Pravin Chaudhary

Merajudin Ali

Shiva Kadariya

Erika Lohani

Srijana Dotel

11 26/07/2079 Abhay Mudvary "AML/CFT and Operation Risk Management" one day

Gyan Prasad Poudel "Sales and Motivation"



Ramesh Gautam

Shova Devi Baral

Dinesh Dhakal

Ashish Timalsina

Aman Adhikari

Yubraj Gurung

Sharmila Sapkota

Manju Poudel

Krishna Prasad Sapkota

Rabin K.C

Babita Bhusal

Sangharsa Poudel

Susmita Bhusal

Urmila Patel

Yam Prasad Sharma

Chanda Shrestha

Surendra Paudel

Bipin Adhikari

Pralhad Lamichhane

Ravi Ghimire

Premita Poudel

Jaya Prakash Gupta

Sujata Rana

Anil Silwal

Govinda Chaudhary

Susmita Gajurel

Kabita Lama

Dhan Raj Chapagai

12 09/08/2079 and 10/08/2079 Dipak Khadka "AML/CFT and Operation Risk Management" one and half day

Manoj Chaudhary "Sales and Motivation"

Nikesh Poudel

Asmita Adhikari

Ramesh Timsina

Sushma Karki

Bhawana Kharel Upadhyay

Ashish Dahal

Raj Kumar Mukhiya

Anu Shrestha

Reecha Pokharel

Krishna Chaudhary

Mamata Shrestha

Rabina  Shrestha

Ramesh Rai

Sapana Shrestha

Sabita Subedi

Roskee Shrestha

Rohit Karki

Manoj Kumar Bhagat

Sita Koirala

Bipin Dahal

Celesty Shakya

Sabish Dulal

Susma Dahal

Swarup Shrestha

Abesh Dahal

Nabin Ghimire

Chandan Jha

Pravesh Neupane

Bikesh Wagle

Gajendra Poudel

13 17/08/2079 Sneha Bhusal "AML/CFT and Operation Risk Management" one day

Aishwarya Singh

Rohit Chand

Pooja Bhatta

Laxmi Pandey

Deepak Bhatta

Abhishek Malla

Hem Raj Binadi

Manmohan Raj Khanal

Lokendra BC

Santosh Kumar Yadav

Shambhu Prasad Awasthi



Chetan Prakash Oli

Lokendra Bahadur Chand

Man Bahadur Chaudhary

14 17/08/2079 Digamber Thapa Chhetri "Sales and Motivation" one day

Hari Manandhar

Barsha Barnwal

Shikha Khadgi

Ishwari Shrestha

Alisha Joshi

Pukar Subedi

15 20/08/2079 Digamber Thapa Chhetri Sales and Marketing one day

Hari Manandhar

Barsha Barnwal

Shikha Khadgi

Ishwari Shrestha

Alisha Joshi

Pukar Subedi

Bikash Manandhar

16 22/08/2079 Digamber Thapa Chhetri "AML/CFT and Operation Risk Management" one day

Hari Manandhar

Barsha Barnwal

Shikha Khadgi

Ishwari Shrestha

Alisha Joshi

Pukar Subedi

Bikash Manandhar

Shyam Narayan Thakur

Chanda Karki Devkota

Shiva Ram Dhakal

Ravi Giri

Subodh Dangol

Ramila Thakuri

Sajja Sapkota

17 23/08/2079 Pukar Subedi Fake Note Identification one day

18 22/08/2079 Hem Raj Binadi Sales and Marketing one day

Laxmi Pandey

Pooja Bhatta

Natasha Ojha

Lokendra Bahadur Chand

Deepak Bhatta

Shambhu Prasad Awasthi

Chhote Lal Chaudhary

19 16/08/2079 Sarmila shrestha Sales and Marketing one day

Sarmila Shahi

Sushila Thakuri

Kumari Baral

Nabraj Dhakal

Ramesh Adhikari

Koyal Gurung

Chandra Khatri

Samana Rokaha

Sunita Gurung

Binu Maya Gurung

20 24/08/2079 Narayan Subedi "AML/CFT and Operation Risk Management" one day

Shambhu Kumar Raut

Bikash Raj Shakya

Ganesh Khatri

Shreedhar Bhandari

Manoj Gautam

Sharmila Kayastha

Manik Maharjan

Sandhya Khadgi

Sunil Kumar Nyaupane

Shweta Pande

Priska Thapa

Vivas Koirala



Surya Gopal Ranjit

Anu Bhadel

Bhakta Kumar Ojha

Uttam Shrestha

Binita Joshi

Nishant Kayastha

Ekta Sriwastav

Kedar Sigdel

Roshan Shahi

Kanchana Neupane

Sujan Shrestha

Krishna Dhami

Rishi Pathak

Tara Thapa

Bhaskar Subedi

Birendra Raj Bohora

Merina Maharjan

Rocky Bist

Prakash Giri

Mukesh Rijal

Aayush Narayan Devkota

Anil Kumar Chaudhary

Raj Kumar Saru

Rabina Dangol

Anmol Raut

Binod Dotel

Sarala Ghimire

Roshan Dhanju

Sabin Pokharel

Bishnu Regmi

Tirtha Raj Basnet

Bandana Khadka

Bishnu Chaudhary

Bishal Chaudhary

Prasanna Gartaula

Shushila Nepal

Nisha Dhakal

Roj Bahadur Shrestha

Ram Chandra Joshi

Adarsha Dhakal

Sushma Ghimire

Samita Gurung

Ramita Tamang

Nikhil Nakarmi

Prakash Sharma

Shristi Sharma

Mina Maharjan

Bishal Raj Khatiwada

Suresh Dawadi

Sabina Balchhaudi

Bikki Silakar

Laxmi Adhikari

Aakash Gosain

Niroj Shakya

Alina Shakya

Sahin Shrestha

Shradha Shakya


